
 

FEES AND CHARGES 1ST APRIL 2025 TO 31ST MARCH 2026 
 (charges include environmental levy, medical referee fees and one biobox) 

By booking a service at Rainsbrook Crematorium you are agreeing to the charges below. 

Cremation  

Child – up to 24 weeks gestation (to include webcast) No charge 
Child – 24 weeks gestation to 17 years of age – payable by Childrens Funeral Fund (to 
include webcast) 

310.00 
 

Adult – unattended – 8.15am, 8.20am and 8.25am,  (no music, minister or family present) 610.00 
Adult – unattended with family – 8.30am, 8.45am and 3.30pm (max 25 people) 10 min 
chapel time 

660.00 

Adult – service – 9am to 4pm - 45 min max. chapel time (to include entry and exit of 
chapel) Further charges will apply if you have not cleared the chapel within 45 minutes 

1050.00 

Cremation of body part (one body part - Rainsbrook cremated deceased) 110.00 
Cremation of body part (one body part -Rainsbrook did not cremate deceased)  243.00 
Use of ceremony room (no cremation) 360.00 
  
Weekend Surcharge  

Saturday cremation – 10am – 12 noon – strict rotation 770.00 
Saturday interment of cremated remains (am only) (only available when staff on site) 325.00 
Saturday scattering of cremated remains (am only) (only available when staff on site) 130.00 
  
Scattering  

Scattering of ashes – Rainsbrook cremation  55.00 
Scattering of ashes – cremation held elsewhere  108.00 
  
Caskets  

Wooden casket / biodegradable casket  From 80.00 
Additional Biobox 16.00 
  
Visual Tributes  

DVD/USB/Keepsake of service 80.00 
Download link of service/slideshow (add-on) 30.00 
Download link of service/slideshow (stand alone) 60.00 
Music tribute up to 25 photographs timed to your chosen piece of music 95.00 
Music tribute up to 50 photographs timed to your chosen piece of music 125.00 
Basic slideshow (up to 25 photographs played on a loop throughout the service – cannot be 
timed to music) 

65.00 

Themed tribute up to 25 photographs timed to your chosen piece of music 120.00 
Themed tribute up to 50 photographs timed to your chosen piece of music 150.00 
Virtual Memorial Service (for unattended services) 60.00 
Single photograph displayed 10.00 
Webcast  95.00 
Family supplied tribute 40.00 
Bespoke tributes POA 
Administration fee (for additional work/non compliance) (for clarification please call the 
office) 

  From 50.00 
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FEES AND CHARGES 1ST APRIL 2025 TO 31ST MARCH 2026 
 

Miscellaneous  

Forwarding cremated remains by courier Price on application 
Transfer of ownership (grave ownership and lease agreement) for 1 item (non refundable) 100.00 
Bearers fee (must be booked in advance) 40.00 
Late arrival/overrun (per 15 minutes) 360.00 
Late cancellation of service (less than 2 full working days) 115.00 
Late paperwork 40.00 
Retention of ashes (per month, after the first three months) 27.00 
Duplicate cremation certificate 16.00 
Family history search – per name  55.00 
  
  
Memorials  

  
Book of Remembrance  

• 2 line entry 100.00 
• 5 line entry 160.00 
• 5 line entry with emblem 220.00 
• 8 line entry 240.00 
• 8 line entry with emblem 280.00 

  
Memorial Tree (10 year lease) 600.00 
Memorial Barbican plaque (5 year lease) 550.00 
Memorial Bench plaque (10 year lease) 600.00 
Granite memorial package (50 year lease) to include: 2,750.00 
 50 year lease  
 Inscription for one person  
 Flower vase(s) (maximum of 2)  
 Interment of 1 set of ashes  
 One design  
 Inscription for one person  

Additional charges apply for the following:  
 2nd interment and inscription – carried out at the same time as the first interment 300.00 
 Bespoke design (per design) From 85.00 
 Ceramic picture (no frame) From 180.00 
 Ceramic picture (stainless steel/bronze frame) From 220.00 
 Bronze ornamentation From 180.00 
 2nd interment and inscription – to include the removal and replacement of the 

memorial (additional fees may apply e.g. bespoke design) 
750.00 

  
Memorial kerb (10 year lease)  800.00 
Tree of Life (10 year lease) 650.00 
Memorial boulder (10 year lease) 800.00 
Armed forces wall plaque (perpetuity) 700.00 
Reservation fee for granite memorial (annual charge for space only) 130.00 
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FEES AND CHARGES 1ST APRIL 2025 TO 31ST MARCH 2026  
 

Non-residents of Rugby are subject to triple fees in respect of the Exclusive Right of Burial and interment fees 
 

Interments – maximum of one hour appointments for full burial, maximum of ½ hour for ashes burial 
Maximum coffin width per grave (including handles) is 30 inches 

 
Burials - Full  

  
Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years  
Child’s grave within Cloverleaf Memorial Garden Grave cannot be purchased 

Child’s grave within main cemetery 2100.00 
Adult grave 2100.00 
Adult grave – Watts Lane green burial area (single depth only) 2100.00 
  
Interment fees – preparation and backfilling of grave  
Child – up to 24 week gestation – Rugby residents – individual plot No charge 
Child – up to 24 week gestation – Rugby residents – shared grave (per burial) 150.00 
Child – from 24 week gestation to 17 years (NB This is NOT paid for by the family – 
Children’s Funeral Fund) – all areas including Cloverleaf Memorial Garden 

 
450.00 

Adult grave 1050.00 
Stepped single grave – for burial without coffin 1100.00 
Weekend surcharge – Saturday 9.30am to 12.00 noon (when agreed) 785.00 
Construction of vault Price on application 

  
Burial - Ashes  

  
Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years  
Cremation plot for 2 caskets 800.00 
Cremation plot for 4 caskets (Croop Hill Cemetery) 950.00 
Reservation fee 450.00 
  
Interment fees – preparation and backfilling of grave  
Child – up to 17 years 450.00 
Adult grave – interment of cremated remains 450.00 
Adult grave – strewing of cremated remains under turf 250.00 
SCATTERING OF ASHES ON THE SURFACE IS NOT PERMITTED  
  
FOR ANY CHARGES NOT COVERED FOR A CREMATION OR BURIAL PLEASE CALL 
BEREAVEMENT SERVICES WHO WILL BE HAPPY TO PROVIDE A COSTING FOR YOU 

Price on application 
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FEES AND CHARGES 1ST APRIL 2025 TO 31ST MARCH 2026  
Non-residents of Rugby are subject to triple fees in respect of the Exclusive Right of Burial and interment fees 

 
Interments – maximum of one hour appointments for full burial, maximum of ½ hour for ashes burial 

Maximum coffin width per grave (including handles) is 30 inches 
 

Miscellaneous   

Use of Cemetery Chapel – Watts Lane/Croop Hill 250.00 
On site appointment with staff at Watts Lane/Croop Hill/Whinfield/Clifton Road 50.00 
Memorial Tree plaque (10 year lease) 580.00 
Memorial Bench (limited availability) Price on application 

Family history search – detailed genealogy research (per name)  56.00  
Exhumation Price on application 
Plaque on Whinfield Memorial Scrolls 300.00  
Plaque on Watts Lane Memorial Book 300.00  
Plaque on Child in Hand memorial at Clifton Road  300.00  
Transfer of ownership (grave ownership and lease agreement) – per grave (non-refundable) 100.00 
Transfer of Grave ownership  – reserved grave – Transfer to Non resident of Rugby 2 x EROB Charge 
Re-purchase of grave (unused)  EROB Charge (minus 5% 

per year for each year reserved) 
Change of burial details (including coffin size) within 48 hours of burial 50.00 
  
Memorial Permit Fees  

  
Main Cemetery Areas (purchased graves only)  

  

Headstone (including any base slab) 
Up to 5’6” high x 3’0” wide x 1’6” deep 

350.00 

Vase 
Up to 1’3” high and 1’0” 

200.00 

Plaque/tablet – Main Cemetery Section 
Up to 2’0” (h) x 2’6” (w) x 1’6” (d) 

200.00 

Plaque/tablet – Whinfield Cremation Section 
Up to 2’0” (h) x 2’0” (w) x 2’0” (d) 

200.00 

Plaque/tablet – Watts Lane Cremation Section 
Up to 2’0” (h) x 2’3” (w) x 2’0” (d) 

200.00 

Plaque/tablet – Croop Hill Cremation Section 
Up to 1’6” (h) x 1’6” (w) x 3’0” (d) 

200.00 

  
Added inscription to any memorial 200.00 
Replacement of existing memorial where no amendment to previous approval 50.00 
Kerbstones, including headstone (where permitted) 600.00 
Kerbstones only (where permitted) 400.00 
Oversized headstone 5000.00 
For any headstone in Cloverleaf Memorial Garden, there is no charge, however an 
application for this must be applied for and approval given.  The Stonemason is responsible 
for ensuring the headstone is within the boundary of your grave and should be no taller 
than 2’6” 

No charge 
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